ii) The average of the weekly high and low of the closing prices of the related shares quoted on a stock exchange during the
two weeks preceding the Relevant Date.

3. RELEVANT DATE:

The ‘Relevant Dare’ for determining the  price of the  preferential issue  is  22nd August, 2007, being the date which is 30 days
prior to the date of  Annual General Meeting of the Company.

4. PAYMENT AND OTHER TERMS:

The full amount including premium shall be payable before allotment. The equity shares allotted on preferential basis shall rank
pari passu with existing Equity shares of the Company in all respects.

5. INTENTION OF PROMOTERS, KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL AND DIRECTORS OF  THE COMPANY TO
SUBSCRIBE TO THE OFFER:

The Promoters, Key Managerial Personnel and Directors do not intend to subscribe to the proposed preferential issue.

6. SHAREHOLDING PATTERN OF THE COMPANY BEFORE AND AFTER THE ISSUE:

The Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the issue is given below:

Sr. No. Category   Pre-Issue   Post-Issue

No. of Shares % of Shareholding No. of Shares % of Shareholding

A Promoters Holding
1. Promoters

- Indian Promoters 212305270 39.11 212305270 37.58
- Foreign Promoters NIL N.A. NIL N.A.

2. Persons acting in concert NIL N.A. NIL N.A.

Sub Total 212305270 39.11 212305270 37.58

B Non-Promoter Holding
1. Institutional Investors
a. Mutual Funds and UTI 21134428 3.89 21134428 3.74
b. Banks, Financial Institutions, 95893721 17.67 95893721 16.98

Insurance / Govt. Companies
c. FIIs 73679424 13.57 73679424 13.04

Sub Total 190707573 35.13 190707573 33.76

2. Others
a. Private Corporate Bodies 31785351 5.85 31785351 5.63
b. Indian Public 59005140 10.87 59005140 10.45
c. NRIs / OCBs 1087732 0.20 1087732 0.19
d. Any other

Trust 13452 0.00 13452 0.00
Venture Capital 48000000 8.84 48000000 8.50
Foreign Corporate Body NIL N.A. 22000000 3.89

Sub Total 139891675 25.76 161891675 28.66

Grand Total 542904518 100.00 564904518 100.00

www.reportjunction.comwww.reportjunction.com

www.reportjunction.com
http://www.reportjunction.com
www.reportjunction.com

GUJARAT STATE PETRONET LIMITED

8

7. PROPOSED TIME WITHIN WHICH THE ALLOTMENT SHALL BE COMPLETED:

The Board proposes to allot the Equity Shares within a period of 15 days from the date of passing of this resolution by the
Members or within 15 days from the date of approval of any regulatory authority, which ever is later.

8. THE IDENTITY OF THE PROPOSED ALLOTTEES AND THE PERCENTAGE OF THE PREFERENTIAL ISSUE
THAT MAY BE HELD BY THEM:

The International Finance Corporation (IFC), with its headquarter in Washington DC, is the private sector arm of the World